
 2023/2024
PROGRAM COORDINATORS

Admin. Asst.:  Melissa Moore (Ext. 3257  Room:  W2011) Note:  W = Chatham Campus
mmoore@stclaircollege.ca Note:  Y = Trades and Technology Building
Program(s) Coordinator Ext. Room # Box # E-mail

1 K972 ACE Louise Markovich 3587 W1018 THS lmarkovich@stclaircollege.ca
2 K304 AEI Brenda Huff 3252 W2005-B-06 THS bhuff@stclaircollege.ca
3 K600 Business Kristie McInnis 3784 W2005-B-11 THS kmcinnis@stclaircollege.ca
4 K994 Child and Youth Care - Accelerated Joy Kemble 3320 W2005-B-30 THS jkemble@stclaircollege.ca

5
K200/K824/

620D
Developmental Services Worker/Developmental Services Worker - 
Accelerated/Developmental Services Worker - Apprenticeship

Connie Marion 3253 W2005-B-21 THS cmarion@stclaircollege.ca

6 K240 Early Childhood Education Brenda Huff 3252 W2005-B-06 THS bhuff@stclaircollege.ca
7 K788/K731 Electrical Engineering Technician/Electrical Techniques Ryan Pepper 3210 W1071-49 THS rpepper@stclaircollege.ca
8 K238 Office Administration - Health Services - Fast Track Kayla Carnegie 3981 W2005-B-37 THS kcarnegie@stclaircollege.ca
9 K919 Police Foundations - Fast Track Greg Bell 3309 W2005-B-11 THS gbell@stclaircollege.ca

10 K766 Powerline Technician Wayne Nelson
3375
7036

Y1001 THS rnelson@stclaircollege.ca

School of Academic Studies

mbenoit@stclaircollege.ca
Chair:  Mark Benoit  (Ext. 3391  Room:  W2001B)
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 2023/2024 
PROGRAM COORDINATORS

Admin. Asst.:  Kristi Middleton (Ext. 4504  Room:  A2201A)
kmiddleton@stclaircollege.ca Note:  R = One Riverside Drive Building
Program(s) Coordinator Ext. Room # Box # E-mail

1 B604 Business Barry Rivard 5859 A2211 1 brivard@stclaircollege.ca

2 B010/B007 Business - Accounting/Business Administration - Accounting Zak Shaw 4083 A2209 1 shussainshaw@stclaircollege.ca 

3 B851 Business Administration - Finance Warren Beck 4336 A2145 1 wbeck@stclaircollege.ca
4 B880 Business Administration - Human Resources Jody Merritt 4431 A2213 1 jmerritt@stclaircollege.ca
5 B009/B012 Business Administration - Marketing/Business - Marketing Justina Ciarlariello 4670 A2343 1 jciarlariello@stclaircollege.ca
6 B906 eSports Administration and Entrepreneurship Shaun Byrne 4004 A1203 5 sbyrne@stclaircollege.ca
7 B804 Human Resources Management [Post Graduate] Melissa Simas 5295 A2213 1 msimas@stclaircollege.ca

8 B999 International Business Management - Logistics Systems - Year 1 Tony Mao 5398 R1015 1 tmao@stclaircollege.ca

9 B999 International Business Management - Logistics Systems - Year 2 Phil Cohen 4578 R1015 1 pcohen@stclaircollege.ca

10 B226/B227 Office Administration - Executive/Office Administration - General Sheri Epp 4586 A2215 1 sepp@stclaircollege.ca

11 B228 Office Administration - Health Services MaryAnn Whited 4048 A2215 1 mwhited@stclaircollege.ca
12 B904 Sport and Recreation Management Kevin Corriveau 4548 A2201H-05 1 kcorriveau@stclaircollege.ca

Zekelman School of Business
Chair:  Angelo DeMarco (Ext. 4299  A2201C / 12D @ R)

ademarco@stclaircollege.ca
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 2023/2024
PROGRAM COORDINATORS

Admin. Asst.:  Lisa Orsi (Ext. 4553  Room:  A1656C)
lorsi@stclaircollege.ca Note:  Q = Centre for the Arts
Program(s) Coordinator Ext. Room # Box # E-mail

1 B935 Autism and Behavioural Science Cristina Angileri 5057 A2604D 9 cangileri@stclaircollege.ca
2 B961 Border Services Neil Pettit 5765 Q4011 9 npettit@stclaircollege.ca
3 B992 Child and Youth Care Ann Glover 5617 A2615D 9 aglover@stclaircollege.ca

4 C365 Community Integration through Cooperative Education (CICE) Shannon Comartin 4654 A1656D 9 scomartin@stclaircollege.ca

5 B603 Community and Justice Services Melissa Kakuk 4977 Q4009 32 mkakuk@stclaircollege.ca

6 B101 Early Childhood Education
Angela Passador - 
Program Officer

4541 A1625 9 apassador@stclaircollege.ca

7 B820 Early Childhood Education - Accelerated
Angela Passador - 
Program Officer

4541 A1625 9 apassador@stclaircollege.ca

8 B846 Early Childhood Education - Concurrent
Angela Passador - 
Program Officer

4541 A1625 9 apassador@stclaircollege.ca

9 B899 Educational Support Sarah Jacques 4234 A2602 9 sjacques@stclaircollege.ca

10 C999
Honours Bachelor of Applied Arts in Social Justice and Legal 
Studies

Elizabeth Strutt-MacLeod 4415 Q4018 9 estruttmacleod@stclaircollege.ca 

11 C623 Liberal Arts Jason Morris 5401 A2615B 9 jmorris@stclaircollege.ca
12 B897/B959 Paralegal/Paralegal - Accelerated Elizabeth Strutt-MacLeod 4415 Q4018 9 estruttmacleod@stclaircollege.ca 

14 B819/B803 Police Foundations/Protection, Security, and Investigation Ed Marocko 4724 A2343 9 emarocko@stclaircollege.ca

16 B895 Social Service Worker - Gerontology Alexandra Frabotta 4338 A2615A 9 afrabotta@stclaircollege.ca

Chair:  Biagio Lattuca (Ext. 4404  Room A1655B)
blattuca@stclaircollege.ca

School of Community Studies
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 2023 / 2024
PROGRAM COORDINATORS

Admin. Asst.:  Amy Whelpton (Ext. 4531  Room:  B1007 - FCEM)
awhelpton@stclaircollege.ca
Program(s) Coordinator Ext. Room # Box # E-mail

1 T020 Architectural Technology Bill Rawlings 4071 A3105C 4 brawlings@stclaircollege.ca

2 T755 Biomedical Engineering Technology - Equipment and Devices James Linton 4803 A2106 4 jlinton@stclaircollege.ca

3 T836 Chemical Laboratory Technology Mike Siwek 4912 A4100E 4 msiwek@stclaircollege.ca
4 T154 Civil Engineering Technology George Vrantsidis 4427 A3105D 24 gvrantsidis@stclaircollege.ca
5 T036 Construction Engineering Technician Claudia Corro DeThomasis 4296 A3105B 24 cdethomasis@stclaircollege.ca
6 T046 Construction Project Management Bill Rawlings 4071 A3105C 4 brawlings@stclaircollege.ca
7 T974 Electromechanical Engineering Technician - Robotics Thomas Forget 4152 A4110E 4 tforget@stclaircollege.ca
8 T976 Electromechanical Engineering Technology - Robotics Thomas Forget 4152 A4110E 4 tforget@stclaircollege.ca
9 T146 Interior Design Tricia King 4288 A3105A 4 tking@stclaircollege.ca

10 Math/Physics Enzo Rocca 4208 A4100B 4 erocca@stclaircollege.ca

11 T826 Mechanical Engineering Technology - Automotive Product Design Dale Haggith 4444 A3114C 4 dhaggith@stclaircollege.ca

12 T940 Power Engineering Technician Mark Lambert 5580 A1143 4 mlambert@stclaircollege.ca 
13 T942 Power Engineering Techniques Mark Lambert 5580 A1143 4 mlambert@stclaircollege.ca 
14 T941 Power Engineering Technology - Mechanical Mark Lambert 5580 A1143 4 mlambert@stclaircollege.ca 
15 T050 Strategic Project Management Al Douglas 5051 A2102 4 adouglas1@stclaircollege.ca

School of Engineering Technologies
Chair:  John Byng (Ext. 4402  Room B1001 - FCEM)

jbyng@stclaircollege.ca
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 2023/2024
PROGRAM COORDINATORS

Admin. Asst.:  Linda Quick (Ext. 3244  Room:  W2001)
lquick@stclaircollege.ca Note:  W = Chatham Campus
Program(s) Coordinator Ext. Room # Box # E-mail

1 K893 Occupational Therapist Assistant / Physiotherapist Assistant John Spirou 3315 W2005-B-27 THS jspirou@stclaircollege.ca

2 K940 Paramedic Carolyn Ross 3249 W2004C THS cross@stclaircollege.ca

Admin. Asst.:  Genie Magliaro (Ext. 4235  Room:  F3013B)
gmagliaro@stclaircollege.ca Note:  F = Centre for Applied Health Sciences
Program(s) Coordinator Ext. Room # Box # E-mail

1 H912 Advanced Medical Esthetics Practitioner Danielle Rice 4742 F3013R 34 drice@stclaircollege.ca
2 H794 Cardiovascular Technology Krista Shepley 5334 F3013P 34 kshepley@stclaircollege.ca
3 H915 Dental Assisting - Level I and II Rosemary Turton 4632 F3013H 34 rturton@stclaircollege.ca
4 H800 Dental Hygiene Carmen Clayton 5322 F3013G 34 cclayton@stclaircollege.ca

5 H797 Diagnostic Cardiac Sonography - Fast Track Jerilyn (Sze-Lin) Roznawski 5225 F3013C 34 sroznawski@stclaircollege.ca

6 H796 Diagnostic Medical Sonography Jody Delisle 5303 F3013Q 34 jdelisle@stclaircollege.ca
7 B912 Esthetician - Fast Track Deborah Agostini 4158 A0128F 34 dagostini@stclaircollege.ca
8 H879 Fitness and Health Promotion Deborah Ivey 4667 F3013O 34 divey@stclaircollege.ca
9 H837 Medical Laboratory Science Jessica Lacasse 4345 F3013D 34 jlacasse@stclaircollege.ca

10 H299 Medical Laboratory Technician Diana Christianson 5081 F3013E 34 dchristianson@stclaircollege.ca
11 H840 Paramedic John Lassaline 5613 F3013F 34 jlassaline@stclaircollege.ca
12 H812 Pharmacy Technician Hannah Costa 4259 F3013J 34 hcosta@stclaircollege.ca
13 H795 Respiratory Therapy Wendy Foote 5291 F3013N 34 wfoote@stclaircollege.ca
14 H258 Veterinary Technician Kitrina Ellwood 5602 G1011 22 kellwood@stclaircollege.ca

School of Health Sciences - Chatham

sdefranceschi@stclaircollege.ca

School of Health Sciences - Windsor
Chair:  Stephanie DeFranceschi  (Ext. 4302  Room:  F3013A)

sdefranceschi@stclaircollege.ca

Chair:  Stephanie DeFranceschi (Ext. 4302  Room:  2001A)
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 2023/2024
PROGRAM COORDINATORS

mmcnamara@stclaircollege.ca Note:  R = One Riverside Drive Building
Program(s) Coordinator Ext. Room # Box # E-mail

1 T860 Computer Systems Technician - Networking Ahmad (Nassar) Hamami 4443 A0354 1 ahamami@stclaircollege.ca
2 T861 Computer Systems Technology - Networking Ahmad (Nassar) Hamami 4443 A0354 1 ahamami@stclaircollege.ca
3 T850 Computer Programming Christopher (Darren) Takaki 4039 A0350 1 ctakaki@stclaircollege.ca

4
T890, T891 & 

T895
Cybersecurity Andrew Steele 4993

South office # 
A0352

Zekelman 
office # R1022

1 asteele@stclaircollege.ca

5 B018/M018 Data Analytics for Business John Ulakovich 5858 R1020 1 julakovich@stclaircollege.ca

6 B699
Honours Bachelor of Business Administration (Information 
Communication Technology)

Nicole Rourke 4341 A2145 1 nrourke@stclaircollege.ca

7 B990 Mobile Applications Development Christopher (Darren) Takaki 4039 A0350 1 ctakaki@stclaircollege.ca
8 B950 Web Development and Internet Applications Christopher (Darren) Takaki 4039 A0350 1 ctakaki@stclaircollege.ca

Zekelman School of Information Technology
Chair:  Ruth Susannah (Ext. 4729  Room A0362 / 12G @ R)

rsusannah@stclaircollege.ca
Admin. Asst.:  Melissa McNamara (Ext. 5810 Room R1125A)
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 2023/2024
PROGRAM COORDINATORS

Admin. Asst.:  Laura Brown (Ext. 4358  Room:  Q4013) Note:  Q = Centre for the Arts
lbrown@stclaircollege.ca Note:  T = MediaPlex
Program(s) Coordinator Ext. Room # Box # E-mail

1 B875 Advertising and Marketing Communications Management Stephen McEachern 4295 Q4014 32 smceachern@stclaircollege.ca
2 T993 Animation - 2D/3D Chris Bozzetto 4467 A2600 1 cbozzetto@stclaircollege.ca
3 415B/B395 Cook Apprenticeship/Culinary Management Mike Jimmerfield 4623 A1306 42 mjimmerfield@stclaircollege.ca
4 B908 Event Management Dwayne St. John 4580 Q4409 32 dst.john@stclaircollege.ca
5 B877 Fashion Design Technician Deanna Shkreli 4678 A2103 4 dshkreli@stclaircollege.ca
6 T809 Graphic Design Mike Lovell 4394 Q4016 32 mlovell@stclaircollege.ca
7 B940 Hospitality - Hotel and Restaurant Marnie Edghill 4422 Q4017 32 medghill@stclaircollege.ca
8 B894/B882 Journalism/Media Convergance Veronique Mandal 4292 T1005B 32 vmandal@stclaircollege.ca
9 A887 Music Theatre Performance Kristyn Wiklanski 4184 A2621A 9 kwiklanski@stclaircollege.ca

10 B791 Public Relations Rebecca Wright 4221 T1005A 32 rwright@stclaircollege.ca 
11 B826 Tourism - Travel Stephanie Middleton 4588 T002 32 smiddleton@stclaircollege.ca

wparsons@stclaircollege.ca
Chair:  Jimmy Parsons  (Ext. 2761  Room: Q4010)

School of Media, Art and Design
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 2023 / 2024
PROGRAM COORDINATORS

Admin. Asst.:  Linda Quick (Ext. 3244  Room:  W2001)
lquick@stclaircollege.ca Note:  W = Chatham Campus
Program(s) Coordinator Ext. Room # Box # E-mail

1 K950 Collaborative Nursing - Year 1 Linda MacDougall 3902 W2004B THS lmacdougall@stclaircollege.ca
2 K950 Collaborative Nursing - Year 2 and 4 Anita Purdy 3282 W2005-B-09 THS apurdy@stclaircollege.ca
3 K933 Personal Support Worker Nancy Davis 3403 W2005-B-35 THS ndavis@stclaircollege.ca
4 K963 Practical Nursing - Year 1 Heather DeWagner 3286 W2005-B-16 THS hdewagner@stclaircollege.ca
5 K963 Practical Nursing - Year 2 Cindy Pallister 3281 W2005-B-15 THS cpallister@stclaircollege.ca

6 K904 Pre-Health Sciences Pathway to Advanced Diplomas and Degrees Andrea Pepper 3804 W2005-B-31 THS apepper@stclaircollege.ca

Admin. Asst.:  Sara Damphousse (Ext. 4227  Room:  F3007B)
sdamphousse@stclaircollege.ca Note:  F = Centre for Applied Health Sciences
Program(s) Coordinator Ext. Room # Box # E-mail

1 H850 Collaborative Nursing - Year 1 Ashley Bulley 4944 F3007D 34 abulley@stclaircollege.ca
2 H850 Collaborative Nursing - Year 2 and 4 Sheena Gagnier 5975 F3007E 34 sgagnier@stclaircollege.ca
3 H932 Personal Support Worker Zita Zinn-Shamisa 5976 F3007G 34 zzinnshamisa@stclaircollege.ca
4 H863 Practical Nursing - Year 1 Eva Beattie 4622 F3007F 34 ebeattie@stclaircollege.ca
5 H863 Practical Nursing - Year 2 Tazdia Kemeny 5200 F3007H 34 tkemeny@stclaircollege.ca

6 C904 Pre-Health Sciences Pathway to Advanced Diplomas and Degrees Jessica Johnston 5027 A0128A 34 jjohnston@stclaircollege.ca

School of Nursing - Chatham

Mstaleyliang@stclaircollege.ca

Dean:  Monica Staley Liang  (Ext. 4456  Room:  W2001A)
mstaleyliang@stclaircollege.ca

School of Nursing - Windsor
Dean:  Monica Staley Liang (Ext. 4456 Room:  F3007A)
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 2023/2024
PROGRAM COORDINATORS

Apprenticeships
Admin. Asst.:  Tara Watts  (Ext. 5000  Room:  B1007 - FCEM)
tewatts@stclaircollege.ca
Program(s) Coordinator Ext. Room # Box # E-mail

1 310S Automotive Serivce Technician Brady Baillargeon 4436 D1010B 23 bbaillargeon@stclaircollege.ca
2 401A Brick and Stone Mason Richard Lauzon 4446 B1007C 23 rlauzon@stclaircollege.ca
3 403A Carpentry Techniques/General Carpentry Rod Raymont 4407 A1146 23 rraymont@stclaircollege.ca
4 309A Electrician:  Construction and Maintenance Tim Tiegs 5231 B1019A 23 ttiegs@stclaircollege.ca
5 429A General Machinist Gary Steed 4565 B1007A 23 gsteed@stclaircollege.ca
6 332A Hairstylist Marcy McIntosh 4391 A1108B 23 mmcintosh@stclaircollege.ca
7 442A Industrial Electrician Tim Tiegs 5231 B1019A 23 ttiegs@stclaircollege.ca
8 433A Industrial Mechanic Millwright Lou Mota 5000 B1007A 23 lmota@stclaircollege.ca
9 431A Mold Maker Gary Steed 4565 B1007A 23 gsteed@stclaircollege.ca

10 306A Plumber Steve Atkinson 4832 A0103-18 23 satkinson@stclaircollege.ca
11 T874 Pre-Apprenticeship Brick and Stone Joseph Ibrahim 4067 B1007B 23 jibrahim@stclaircollege.ca
12 T971 Pre-Apprenticeship CNC Industrial Mechanic Millwright Joseph Ibrahim 4067 B1007B 23 jibrahim@stclaircollege.ca
13 T797 Pre-Apprenticeship CNC Precision Metal Cutting Joseph Ibrahim 4067 B1007B 23 jibrahim@stclaircollege.ca
14 T804 Pre-Apprenticeship Truck and Coach Technician Joseph Ibrahim 4067 B1007B 23 jibrahim@stclaircollege.ca
15 313A Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Systems Mechanic – Branch 1 Scott Dufour 5285 A1126 23 sdufour01@stclaircollege.ca
16 430A Tool and Die Maker Gary Steed 4668 A1148 23 gsteed@stclaircollege.ca
17 310T Truck and Coach Technician Joe Leightizer 4088 D1010B 23 jleightizer@stclaircollege.ca

Skilled Trades
Tara Watts (Ext. 5000  Room:  B1007 - FCEM)
tewatts@stclaircollege.ca
Program(s) Coordinator Ext. Room # Box # E-mail

18 T965 Carpentry and Renovation Techniques Rod Raymont 4407 A1146 23 rraymont@stclaircollege.ca
19 T947 Electrical Techniques Bob Savic 4091 A1122 23 bsavic@stclaircollege.ca
20 T131/T132 Electric Vehicle Technician Eric Ellis 4362 A3116A 23 eellis@stclaircollege.ca
21 T914 Hairstylist - Fast Track Marcy McIntosh 4391 A1108B 23 mmcintosh@stclaircollege.ca
22 T207 Heating, Refrigeration, and Air Conditioning Technician Lawrence Mailloux 4105 A1126 23 lmailloux@stclaircollege.ca
23 T865 Greenhouse Technician Brandi Bechard 4780 A3116A 23 bbechard@stclaircollege.ca
24 T866 Landscape Horticulture John Lein 4344 A3114E 23 jlein@stclaircollege.ca
25 T855 Mechanical Engineering Technician - Industrial Scott Smillie 4750 B1050 23 ssmillie@stclaircollege.ca
26 T867 Mechanical Technician - CAD/CAM Daniele DeFranceschi 4668 A1148 23  ddefranceschi@stclaircollege.ca
27 T923 Mechanical Techniques - Precision Metal Cutting Daniele DeFranceschi 4668 A1148 23  ddefranceschi@stclaircollege.ca
28 T167 Motive Power Technician Brady Baillargeon 4436 D1010B 23 bbaillargeon@stclaircollege.ca
29 T954 Plumbing Techniques Steve Atkinson 4832 A0103-18 23 satkinson@stclaircollege.ca
30 T876 Pre-Service Firefighter Education and Training Steven Appleyard 5660 A1120 23 sappleyard@stclaircollege.ca

rlauzon@stclaircollege.ca

School of Skilled Trades
Dean:  Lido Zuccato (Ext. 4472  Room B1000 - FCEM)

lzuccato@stclaircollege.ca
Manager, Apprenticeships:  Richard Lauzon (Ext. 4446  Room B1007C - FCEM)
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 2023/2024
PROGRAM COORDINATORS

31 T949 Welding Techniques Curtis Archibald 4459 A1142 23 darchibald@stclaircollege.ca
32 T805 Woodworking Technician Rod Raymont 4407 A1146 23 rraymont@stclaircollege.ca
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PROGRAM COORDINATORS

Coordinator Ext. Room # Box # E-mail
1 Athletic Academic Advisor Kevin Corriveau 4548 A2201H-05 29 kcorriveau@stclaircollege.ca
2 Blackboard Coordinator 1 Paul Del Rizzo 4793 A4415A 4 pdelrizzo@stclaircollege.ca
3 Blackboard Coordinator 2 Phil Aylesworth 4113 A2332G 27 paylesworth@stclaircollege.ca
4 English for Academic Purposes Elaine Mamer 4192 A2604C 10 emamer@stclaircollege.ca

Program
Special Coordinators
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